WHEREAS, the State of Florida, Department of Transportation, has requested that Indian 
River County execute and deliver Locally Funded Agreements FM Nos. 405606-3-43-02 
and 405606-3-45-02 for right-of-way remediation services in the total amount of Four 
Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($471,600.00), together with a 
Three-Party Escrow Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Chairman of 
the Board is hereby authorized to execute and deliver to the State of Florida, Department of